46 47
Biliary Stone Retrieval Basket
Nitinol Basket – Monofilament
Easy dismantling
Not for Lithotripsy
Class IIa device – sterile – for single use only
Art. No. Sheath Ø
(Fr/CH)

Cutting Wire S.S. Monofilament
Guidewire compatibility 0.035”
Protective insulation sheath, unique protective feature for endoscope
Active Cord available separately
Class IIb device – sterile – for single use only
p
telyy
Short Nose Long Nose
Art. No. Productname Working Length
(cm)
Tip Length
(mm)
Total Loop
(mm)
Remarks
SSPH-SN-20 Short Nose 200 5.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-SN-25 Short Nose 200 5.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-SN-30 Short Nose 200 5.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-20 Short Nose 200 5.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-25 Short Nose 200 5.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-SN-NI-30 Short Nose 200 5.0 30 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-20 Long Nose 200 8.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-LN-25 Long Nose 200 8.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-LN-30 Long Nose 200 8.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-20 Long Nose 200 8.0 20 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-25 Long Nose 200 8.0 25 non Insulated
SSPH-LN-NI-30 Long Nose 200 8.0 30 non Insulated
52 53
Naso Biliary Drainage Catheter
Art. No. Size (Fr/CH) Length (cm) Tip
NBDC-7-P 7 220 Pigtail